

09-05-2003



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ | 111 |
|---|---|
| | E: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les): Optimage LLC | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SDGI Holdings, Inc. Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Vo | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment | Street Address: 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 508 |
| | City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801 |
| 7/13/2003 Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new approximate A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/169,783 | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: William H. Eilberg Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 420 Old York Road | 8. Deposit account number: |
| City: Jenkintown State: PA Zip: 19046 | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | |
| 9. Signature. | |
| Name of Ferson Signing | Signature B/25/2003 Date ver sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 014450 FRAME: 0565

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Optimage LLC, a corporation of France, having an address at 34 rue du Ferroux, 69450 Saint Cyr au Mont d'Or, France (hereinafter called "Assignor") is the owner, by assignment from the inventors, of U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/169,783, filed July 3, 2002 (hereinafter called "Application"), which corresponds to International Application No. PCT/FR01/00060, filed January 10, 2001, entitled DEVICE FOR EVALUATING A POSITION OF BALANCE FOR THE HUMAN BODY, the assignment of the Application having been recorded in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office at Reel 013264, Frame 0438, and

WHEREAS Assignor is a party to a Research Agreement with Medtronic Sofamor Danek, Inc., having an address at 1800 Pyramid Place, Memphis, Tennessee 38132 (hereinafter "Medtronic"), wherein Assignor agreed to assign the Application to Medtronic or to a designee of Medtronic, and

WHEREAS Medtronic has advised Assignor that Medtronic desires to have the Application assigned to SDGI Holdings, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having an address at 300 Delaware Ave., Suite 508, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter called "Assignee"),

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises contained in the above-mentioned Research Agreement, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest, in the Application, and in all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues, reexaminations, and/or extensions thereof, issuing therefrom.

Date: 13/07/2003

PIERRE ROUSSOULY

PATENT REEL: 014450 FRAME: 0566

RECORDED: 08/27/2003